
Page 1 of 2 
 

National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  2.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of November, 2019. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender 
awarded to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

1 Refurbishment of toilet 
blocks at both the wings 
at ground, first and 
second floor of Main 
Administrative building 

No.82/MAB/ Ren. 
Toilet-Main bldg / 
Tender -20/2019-

20/HD  
[e-tender] 

11-09-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 3,57,054 
(including GST) 

Mr. Sanjeeth A 
Shetty, 

Hosabettu, 
Mangaluru 

` 2,66,483 
(including GST) 

(-) 25.37% No.82/MAB/ 
Ren. Toilet-
Main bldg./ 
2019-20/HD 

dated  
04-11-2019 

 

The work mainly 
involves dismantling 
of plastering, Doors/ 
windows/ Ventilators, 
Providing RCC door 
frame, GRP doors, 
removing of old wash 
basin and urinal, 
providing EWC, 
providing plastering, 
painting, providing 
urinal basin, 
washbasin, flushing 
cistern,  mirror, CP 
push cock, CP bib 
cock etc 

2 Providing panel 
board with related 
wiring works and 
laying of UG cable for 
CRF equipment at 
Workshop building. 
 

No.82/MAB/ Mech 
- CRF/ Tender -
23/ Tender-22/ 

2019-20/HD  
[e-tender] 

19-09-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 6,39,892 
(including GST) 

Mr. Bhaskar 
Kotian, M/s 

Anugraha Power 
Services, Kulur, 

Mangaluru. 

` 5,64,784 
(including GST) 

(-) 11.74% No.82/ MAB/ 
Mech - CRF / 
2019-20/HD  

Dated 
18-11-2019 

The work mainly 
involves laying UG 
cable, copper lugs, 
multi-function 
digital meter, 
MCCB, Chemical 
earthing etc 

3 Replacing damaged 
china clay urinal 
partitions with new 
granite slab partitions 
and providing soap 
trays at Mega Hostel 
(3 towers)   

No. 82/Hostel/ 
Tender-24/ 2019-

20/HD  
[e-tender] 

26-09-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 6,85,195 
(including GST) 

Mr. Sanjeeth A 
Shetty, 

Hosabettu, 
Mangaluru 

` 4,78,531 
(including GST) 

(-) 30.16% No. 82/ Hostel/ 
UP-MH/2019-

20/HD 
Dated  

18-11-2019 

The work mainly 
involves removing 
existing urinal 
partitions, providing 
new partitions of 
polished granite slab 
and providing soap 
trays made out of 
polished granite 
slabs.  



Page 2 of 2 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender notification 
no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: Open/ 

limited 

Amount put to 
tender 

Tender awarded to Tender awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order no. 
and date 

Nature of work 

4 Painting to kerb stone 
at roadside footpaths 
in the Campus 

No. 89/CampMtc/ 
Tender-25/ 2019-

20/HD  
[e-tender] 

26-09-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 6,14,375 
(including GST) 

Mr. Sanjeeth A 
Shetty, 

Hosabettu, 
Mangaluru 

` 3,78,128 
(including GST) 

(-) 38.45% No. 89/ Kerb 
Paint/2019-20/ 

HD 
Dated  

18-11-2019 

The work mainly 
involves painting 
with anti-fungal 
exterior emulsion 
paint to kerb 
stones. 

5 Providing surface 
finishing to the road 
near Mechanical 
Block, SJA building, 
Food Court and 
Director’s Bungalow 

No. 145/Road/ 
Tender-19/ 2019-

20/HD  
[e-tender] 

06-09-2019  Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 17,26,217 
(including GST) 

Mr. T R Roshan, 
M/s Rithvik 

Infrastructure, 
Kulai, 

Mangaluru. 

` 15,88,245 
(including GST) 

(-) 7.99% No.145/Road 
/2019-20/ HD 

Dated  
19-11-2019 

The work mainly 
involves cleaning 
the existing black 
topped surface of 
road, applying tack 
coat and laying 
SDBC 

6 Replacement of 
damaged interlock 
pavement of footpath 
at various locations 

No. 145/Road/ 
Tender-26/ 2019-

20/HD  
[e-tender] 

04-10-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 6,16,200 
(including GST) 

Mr. Sanjeeth A 
Shetty, 

Hosabettu, 
Mangaluru 

` 4,02,242 
(including GST) 

(-) 34.72% No.145/Road 
/2019-20/ HD 

Dated  
22-11-2019 

The work mainly 
involves 
replacement of 
damaged interlock 
pavement block 
with new blocks. 

7 Providing MS Grill for 
windows and other 
openings at 
Mechanical Engg. 
building (for G+5 
floors) 

No. 82/MAB/Grill-
ME/ Tender-27/ 

2019-20/HD  
[e-tender] 

04-10-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 10,60,244 
(including GST) 

Mr. Rahul 
Kotian, M/s 
Kotian ECC, 

Kulai, Mangaluru 

` 8,90,904 
(including GST) 

(-) 15.97% No. 82/MAB/ 
Grill-ME /2019-

20/ HD 
Dated  

22-11-2019 

The work mainly 
involves providing 
MS grill for 
windows, 
ventilators and 
other openings; 
and painting. 

 


